
PLT Exam Average Scores 

MAJOR 
TEST 

CODE 

ACADEMIC 

YEAR 

QUALIFYING 

SCORE 

% 

CANDIDATE 

PASSED 

EPP STATE NATIONAL 

N MEAN MEDIAN RANGE N MEAN MEDIAN RANGE N MEAN MEDIAN RANGE 

Biology Education 5624 

2020-2021 

157 

0             

2021-2022 0             

2022-2023 0             

Elementary Education 5622 

2020-2021 

160 

0             

2021-2022 0             

2022-2023 0             

English Education 5624 

2020-2021 

157 

0             

2021-2022 0             

2022-2023 0             
Music Ed 

(Instrumental)  

Music Education 

(Choral) 

5622/5624 

2020-2021 

157 

0             

2021-2022 0             

2022-2023 
0 

            

Physical Education 5622/5624 

2020-2021 

157 

0             

2021-2022 0             

2022-2023 0             

Social Studies 

Education 
5624 

2020-2021 

157 

0             

2021-2022 0             

2022-2023 0             

Note: 2022-2023 candidates completed the program with the Mississippi Department of Education COVID Waiver. MDE Division of Licensure suspended the licensure testing requirements for all individuals completing an education 

preparation program until December 31, 2021. 

 

 


